

**CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE
UMBRELLA AND EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE**

Certificate Number
UM30095306

Participating Insurance Company(ies)
VARIOUS

Master Policy Number
SEE BELOW

**DISTINGUISHED PROPERTIES UMBRELLA MANAGERS, INC. AND ITS MEMBERS
A Real Estate Purchasing Group**

Distinguished Properties Umbrella Managers Inc. Risk Purchasing Group Member (Certificate Holder) and Mailing Address:

**Condominium Association of Parker Plaza Estates, Inc
2030 S OCEAN DR
HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009-6649**

Designated Location(s) and Named Insured(s): See Schedule of Locations Form # DP001 and Named Insured Schedule Form # DP002 attached to and forming part of this Certificate of Coverage.

Coverage Period: **06-01-2017** to **06-01-2018**

12:01 a.m. Standard Time at the Mailing Address of the Purchasing Group Member as stated herein.

APPLICABLE LIMITS OF INSURANCE AND PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

COMBINED LIMIT OF LIABILITY: **\$25,000,000** EACH OCCURRENCE AND AGGREGATE AS APPLICABLE
\$300,000 CRISIS RESPONSE OCCURRENCE/AGGREGATE LIMIT

PARTICIPATING INSURANCE COMPANIES AND LIMITS:

<u>Lead Insurance:</u>	<u>Policy #:</u>	<u>Limits of Insurance:</u>	
Great American Alliance Ins. Co.	UM4959365	\$10,000,000	Each Occurrence
		\$10,000,000	General Aggregate
Cincinnati OH 45202		\$10,000,000	Products/Completed Operations

<u>Excess Insurance:</u>			
Ironshore Indemnity Inc.	002784800	15,000,000	Each Occurrence and Aggregate
PO BOX 3407			Excess of \$10,000,000
New York, NY 10008			

SCHEDULE OF UNDERLYING INSURANCE LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

See Schedule A - Schedule of Underlying Insurance - Form No. GAI 6008 (Ed. 06 97) attached to Policy #UM4959365.

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS: See Forms and Endorsements Schedule - Form No. GAI 6013 (Ed 06 97) attached to Policy #UM4959365. See the Excess Insurance Policies for additional Forms and Endorsements.

ADDITIONAL ENDORSEMENTS, EXTENSIONS, EXCLUSIONS, OR EXCEPTIONS attached to Policy #UM4959365:

THE MASTER INSURANCE POLICY STATED ABOVE IS ISSUED TO DISTINGUISHED PROPERTIES UMBRELLA MANAGERS INC., A RISK PURCHASING GROUP. THE INSURANCE APPLIES TO THE PURCHASING GROUP MEMBER(S) NAMED ABOVE AND IS GOVERNED BY AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE MASTER POLICY.

UNDERLYING INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:

IT IS WARRANTED BY THE PURCHASING GROUP MEMBER AND/OR THEIR PRODUCER THAT THE UNDERLYING INSURANCE MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AS SHOWN IN SCHEDULE OF UNDERLYING INSURANCE - FORM # GAI 6008 (Ed. 06 97) ATTACHED TO POLICY #UM4959365.

ISSUE DATE: 03-18-2017

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

